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Refuge Community List

Leader: Pam Morton – Starting Sept. 24
Contact: pam35morton@gmail.com  /  360) 621-4396
Location: The Refuge Church (cafe)
Meeting time: Wednesday @ 9:30AM (weekly)
Focus: Women’s group. Discussion through the Gospels. Childcare available.

Leader: Ru Kelso  
Contact: chinarooster@gmail.com  /  (360) 865-2056
Location: The Refuge Church (Café)
Meeting time: Wednesday @ 6PM (weekly)
Focus: Alpha Course. For those interested in the faith or new to the faith.

Leader: Patrick Steel – Starting Sept. 23
Contact: patrick.steele@thecoffeeoasis.com  /  (360) 621-0112
Location: The Refuge Church (office conference room)
Meeting time: 2nd & 4th Tuesdays @ 7PM
Focus: Men’s group. Studying through the book of Hebrews.

Leader: Nate Wiegardt, Malia Perry, & Terrell Burt
Contact: nwiegardt@icloud.com / (360) 244-2518
Location: West Bremerton
Meeting time: 1st & 3rd Thursday / 6PM
Focus: Discussing Sunday Sermon. Kid-friendly. Dinner


Leader: Daniel & Hannah Frederick
Contact: daniel.frederick@therefugechurch.us / (509) 592-0865
Location: Poulsbo
Meeting time: 1st & 3rd Wednesday / 6PM
Focus: Discussing Sunday Sermon. Kid-friendly. Dinner.

Leader: Greg & Johanna Robins
Contact: ghrobins@hotmail.com  /  (360) 271-9561
Location: Belfair
Meeting time: 1st & 3rd Wednesday @ 5:30PM
Focus: Discussing Sunday Sermon. Kid-friendly.  

Leader: Bob & Diana Schaefer
Contact: schaefer.bob.diana@gmail.com  /  (707) 547-7565
Location: Port Orchard
Meeting time: Wednesday @ 6:30PM (weekly)
Focus: Discussing Sunday Sermon. Dinner.  

Leader: Ibrahim Danladi, Carl Herriott, Zach Wiegardt, & Joel Tidd
Contact: ibrahim.u.danladi@gmail.com  /  (360) 865-2462
Location: TBD
Meeting time: TBD
Focus: Discussing Sunday Sermon. Kid-friendly.  

Leader: Jacob & Hannah Erickson
Contact: hannah.booth2013@gmail.com  /  (706) 951-9110
Location: Central Kitsap
Meeting time: Thursday @ 6:30PM (weekly)
Focus: Young adults (singe & couples). Bible study through James.




Leader: Rachel Berg & Melody Steimle
Contact: bergrajo@gmail.com / (206) 919-7635
Location: Belfair
Meeting time: 2nd Thursday @ 6pm (monthly)
Focus: Women’s group. Potluck. Sharing and praying.

Leader: Abby Basile
Contact: abberg04@gmail.com  /  (360) 328-6773 
Location: Belfair
Meeting time: Tuesday @ 6PM (weekly)
Focus: Young women’s group.

Leader: Chris Basile
Contact: Chris.is.the.guy65@gmail.com  /  (360) 473-9313
Location: Belfair
Meeting time: Tuesday @ 6:30PM (weekly)
Focus: Young men’s group.
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